©2001 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation Rev. A1, July 2001
K
SP8098/8099
NPN Epitaxial Silicon Transistor
Absolute Maximum Ratings Ta=25°C unless otherwise noted
Electrical Characteristics Ta=25°C unless otherwise noted
* Pulse Test: Pulse Width≤300µs, Duty Cycle≤2%
Symbol Parameter Value Units

Request samples
Dotted line
How to order products
Dotted line
Product Change Notices
(PCNs)
Dotted line
Support
Dotted line
Distributor and field sales
representatives
Dotted line
Quality and reliability
Dotted line
Design tools
Contents
Features | Applications | Product
status/pricing/packaging
Features
●     Collector-Emitter Voltage : VCEO=
KSP8098: 60V
●     Collector-Emitter Voltage :
VCEO=KSP8099: 80V
●     Collector Dissipation: PC (max) =
625mW
●     Suffix “-C” means Center Collector (1.
Emitter 2. Collector 3. Base)
back to top
Applications
Amplifier Transistor
back to top
space
Datasheet
Download this
datasheet
PDF
e-mail this datasheet
[E-
mail]
This page
Print version
Product status/pricing/packaging
Product Product status Pricing* Package type Leads Packing method
KSP8098CTA Full Production $0.045 TO-92 3 TAPE REEL
KSP8098TA Full Production $0.045 TO-92 3 TAPE REEL
KSP8098TF Full Production $0.045 TO-92 3 TAPE REEL
KSP8098CBU Full Production $0.045 TO-92 3 BULK
* 1,000 piece Budgetary Pricing
back to top

Request samples
Dotted line
How to order products
Dotted line
Product Change Notices
(PCNs)
Dotted line
Support
Dotted line
Distributor and field sales
representatives
Dotted line
Quality and reliability
Dotted line
Design tools
Contents
Features | Applications | Product
status/pricing/packaging
Features
●     Collector-Emitter Voltage : VCEO=
KSP8098: 60V
●     Collector-Emitter Voltage :
VCEO=KSP8099: 80V
●     Collector Dissipation: PC (max) =
625mW
●     Suffix “-C” means Center Collector (1.
Emitter 2. Collector 3. Base)
back to top
Applications
Amplifier Transistor
back to top
space
Datasheet
Download this
datasheet
PDF
e-mail this datasheet
[E-
mail]
This page
Print version
Product status/pricing/packaging
Product Product status Pricing* Package type Leads Packing method
KSP8099TA Full Production $0.045 TO-92 3 TAPE REEL
KSP8099TF Full Production $0.045 TO-92 3 TAPE REEL
KSP8099BU Full Production $0.045 TO-92 3 BULK
* 1,000 piece Budgetary Pricing
back to top